### 503239765 03/27/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3286383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ROMEO N COSSETTE	02/18/2015	
JEFFREY G WELLS	02/18/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026-1215	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14670824	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (313)885-0340

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3138851500

Email: fildespat@teleweb.net

Correspondent Name: FILDES & OUTLAND, P.C.

Address Line 1: 20916 MACK AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2

Address Line 4: GROSSE POINTE WOODS, MICHIGAN 48236

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09005.032		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER J. FILDES			
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Fildes/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503239765 REEL: 035275 FRAME: 0826

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consider a Delaware corporation having its p 60026-1215, receipt of such consider	rincipal place of busin	ess at 3600 West Lake Av	enue, Glenvi	lew, Illinois
1) Romeo N. Cossette	2)	Jeffrey G. Wells		
3)	4)			
hereby sell, assign and convey unto	Assignee, its successo	rs and assigns, my/our en	tire right, titl	e and interest:
(1) in and to an invention entitled "have executed a PCT Patent Applicapplicable, which claims the benefity;	ation and/or United St	ates Patent Application on	even date he	erewith, and, if
(2) in and to an invention entitled "			" for which !	I/we previously
(2) in and to an invention entitled "filed United States Provisional App	lication No(s).	filed	on	; and
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Appli Application(s) and in and to all othe countries foreign to the United Stat applications, and legal equivalents granted thereon or issued therefrom terms for which said patent or pater	er patent applications i es (including divisiona thereof) based upon sa i, including reissues or	now or hereafter filed in the il, continuation, reexaminate id invention, and in and to the like thereof, if any, to	e United Star stion, and rese the patent or	tes and ssue r patents
I/we agree that any patent application any applicable international treaties of Assignee with the right to claim	s and/or conventions ba	used upon said invention(s	) shall be file	ed in the name
I/we hereby further agree that I/we further consideration to me/us, execucessors or assigns, to be necessary Assignment, it being understood the Assignee, its successors and assign	cute any and all papers ary, to be a complete fi at any expense incider	that may be necessary, or dfillment of the intent and	deemed by a purposes of	Assignee, its this
I/we hereby further agree and authorall other appropriate government orall above-identified patents to Assi	fficials for applicable of	r of Patents and Trademar countries foreign to the Un	ks of the United States to	ited States and issue any and
1) Name Romeo N. Cossette	FEB 18,2015 Date	2) Name Jeffrey G. Wells		<u>FEB. 18, 2015</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 035275 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 03/27/2015** 

Name: